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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

GUARANTY 58,493,182 266 1,625,617,032.45 

ACCESS 47,082,784 249 360,303,826.75 

FBNH 21,159,441 227 114,899,314.60 

FCMB 16,780,448 59 27,625,293.55 

TRANSCORP 7,185,732 68 7,342,438.07 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

SKYAVN [BLS] 11 2 45.98 

ALEX [BLS] 40 1 292.00 

SCOA 100 1 264.00 

BOCGAS 250 1 1,377.50 

CWG [BLS] 395 1 948.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  

Aug ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.02% 

Q2 2019 Real GDP: 1.94% 

% 

 
 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

NESTLE 1,345.00  1,394.90  49.90  3.71  

TOTAL 120.00  129.50  9.50  7.92  

CAP 23.25  25.55  2.30  9.89  

GUARANTY 27.60  29.20  1.60  5.80  

DANGCEM 150.70  151.40  0.70  0.46  

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

SEPLAT 556.60  501.10  -55.50  -9.97  

MTNN 136.00  130.50  -5.50  -4.04  

UNILEVER 29.00  26.70  -2.30  -7.93  

ETI 8.90  8.05  -0.85  -9.55  

NASCON 13.70  13.40  -0.30  -2.19  

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

18Gainers 18Losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 
27,630.56 

0.16% 
 

 

Deals 
2,910 
1.09% 

 

Volume 
194.80 million  

4.01% 

 
 

Value 
N3.06 billion 

43.97% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N13.45 billion 

0.16% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ABCTRANS 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 3                      65,087                         23,323.18  

ACADEMY 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.00 0.00 1                        5,000                           1,600.00  

ACCESS 7.65 7.90 7.40 7.70 0.05 0.65 249               47,082,784                360,303,826.75  

AFRIPRUD 3.91 3.91 3.91 3.91 0.00 0.00 16                      58,400                       230,283.00  

AGLEVENT [BLS] 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.00 0.00 7                    124,708                         34,918.24  

AIICO 0.65 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.01 1.54 16                 1,446,946                       956,236.18  

AIRTELAFRI 308.00 308.00 308.00 308.00 0.00 0.00 13                        2,686                       782,333.90  

ALEX [BLS] 8.10 8.10 8.10 8.10 0.00 0.00 1                             40                              292.00  

BERGER 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 10                      27,769                       202,668.90  

BOCGAS 6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12 0.00 0.00 1                           250                           1,377.50  

CADBURY 10.45 10.45 10.45 10.45 0.00 0.00 18                      13,144                       131,824.20  

CAP 23.25 25.55 25.55 25.55 2.30 9.89 23                    146,420                    3,689,211.95  

CAPOIL [MRF] 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 1                        1,000                              200.00  

CAVERTON [BLS] 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 0.00 0.00 11                    141,200                       337,060.00  

CCNN [BLS] 14.95 15.50 15.50 15.50 0.55 3.68 16                      84,985                    1,297,753.20  

CHAMPION [BLS] 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 0.00 0.00 16                    210,668                       225,128.13  

CHAMS 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.00 0.00 12                    850,000                       204,000.00  

CHIPLC 0.30 0.28 0.28 0.28 -0.02 -6.67 1                    200,000                         56,000.00  

CILEASING 7.30 7.30 7.30 7.30 0.00 0.00 2                      25,500                       168,300.00  

CONOIL 16.80 16.80 16.80 16.80 0.00 0.00 21                    214,753                    3,438,604.00  

CONTINSURE 1.89 2.07 2.07 2.07 0.18 9.52 10                    845,000                    1,749,150.00  

CORNERST 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.00 6                      86,377                         34,088.74  

COURTVILLE 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.01 5.00 6                 2,090,280                       438,469.80  

CUSTODIAN 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 3                        6,000                         35,410.00  

CUTIX 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.60 0.00 0.00 10                      97,305                       153,798.00  

CWG [BLS] 2.54 2.54 2.54 2.54 0.00 0.00 1                           395                              948.00  

DANGCEM 150.70 151.40 151.40 151.40 0.70 0.46 74                      57,725                    8,734,800.00  

DANGFLOUR 22.40 23.00 22.00 23.00 0.60 2.68 76                 1,598,010                  35,918,247.35  

DANGSUGAR 10.90 10.90 10.90 10.90 0.00 0.00 64                      98,441                    1,077,511.35  

ELLAHLAKES [BLS] 4.26 4.26 4.26 4.26 0.00 0.00 1                    500,000                    2,130,000.00  

ETERNA 3.20 3.15 3.00 3.15 -0.05 -1.56 14                    230,660                       710,595.90  

ETI 8.90 8.05 8.05 8.05 -0.85 -9.55 30                    550,417                    4,434,070.35  

FBNH 5.50 5.50 5.05 5.50 0.00 0.00 227               21,159,441                114,899,314.60  

FCMB 1.63 1.65 1.60 1.65 0.02 1.23 59               16,780,448                  27,625,293.55  

FIDELITYBK 1.70 1.70 1.68 1.70 0.00 0.00 46                    835,442                    1,420,293.12  

FIDSON 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.00 0.00 3                        5,500                         22,275.00  

FLOURMILL 14.00 14.30 14.30 14.30 0.30 2.14 58                    743,996                  10,670,667.95  

FO 15.80 15.80 15.80 15.80 0.00 0.00 31                    100,562                    1,612,640.30  

GLAXOSMITH 7.15 7.15 7.10 7.10 -0.05 -0.70 12                    250,694                    1,784,292.90  

GUARANTY 27.60 29.20 27.50 29.20 1.60 5.80 266               58,493,182             1,625,617,032.45  

GUINNESS 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 0.00 0.00 41                    115,947                    3,911,119.35  

HONYFLOUR 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.00 0.00 20                    581,110                       556,613.00  

IKEJAHOTEL 1.18 1.18 1.18 1.18 0.00 0.00 5                    201,327                       254,104.03  

INTBREW 12.60 12.60 12.60 12.60 0.00 0.00 7                      21,945                       292,643.80  

JAIZBANK 0.44 0.45 0.44 0.45 0.01 2.27 12                 1,173,702                       518,233.38  

JAPAULOIL 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 9                    671,835                       135,295.95  

JBERGER 18.55 18.55 18.55 18.55 0.00 0.00 3                        4,500                         81,765.00  

JOHNHOLT 0.61 0.55 0.55 0.55 -0.06 -9.84 2                    250,450                       137,747.50  

LASACO 0.28 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.02 7.14 12                 1,579,048                       472,714.40  

LAWUNION 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.00 0.00 2                      40,490                         14,981.30  

LINKASSURE 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.00 0.00 1                        1,000                              560.00  

LIVESTOCK 0.47 0.44 0.43 0.43 -0.04 -8.51 6                    630,000                       273,100.00  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

MANSARD 1.70 1.66 1.66 1.66 -0.04 -2.35 11                    374,860                       622,357.60  

MAYBAKER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 4                      21,200                         44,090.00  

MOBIL 153.50 153.50 153.50 153.50 0.00 0.00 11                        1,958                       285,949.70  

MRS 18.80 18.80 18.80 18.80 0.00 0.00 2                        2,500                         42,375.00  

MTNN 136.00 130.55 125.00 130.50 -5.50 -4.04 108                 1,182,751                153,643,149.20  

NAHCO 2.34 2.34 2.34 2.34 0.00 0.00 12                      84,114                       213,403.85  

NASCON 13.70 13.40 13.40 13.40 -0.30 -2.19 10                    168,392                    2,261,859.95  

NB 52.50 52.50 52.50 52.50 0.00 0.00 49                    117,927                    5,938,917.45  

NEIMETH 0.44 0.40 0.40 0.40 -0.04 -9.09 5                    317,590                       130,957.80  

NEM 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 0.00 0.00 3                      19,696                         41,981.20  

NESTLE 1345.00 1394.90 1227.30 1394.90 49.90 3.71 87                    296,667                406,014,450.20  

NIGERINS 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 1                        6,415                           1,411.30  

NNFM 4.30 4.30 4.30 4.30 0.00 0.00 1                        1,000                           3,900.00  

NPFMCRFBK 1.10 1.20 1.20 1.20 0.10 9.09 10                    431,440                       516,475.70  

OANDO 3.85 3.80 3.76 3.76 -0.09 -2.34 43                    743,003                    2,807,125.86  

OKOMUOIL 54.95 54.95 54.95 54.95 0.00 0.00 39                    160,701                    8,027,361.40  

PORTPAINT [BLS] 2.23 2.23 2.23 2.23 0.00 0.00 1                      21,696                         43,608.96  

PRESCO 40.35 40.35 40.35 40.35 0.00 0.00 10                      13,440                       523,961.00  

PRESTIGE [BLS] 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.00 0.00 1                        4,000                           2,120.00  

PZ 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 13                    123,915                       786,164.50  

REDSTAREX 4.05 4.05 4.05 4.05 0.00 0.00 3                      10,015                         41,461.50  

REGALINS 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 1                    138,600                         27,720.00  

ROYALEX 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.00 0.00 1                           491                                98.20  

RTBRISCOE 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00 3                      10,000                           2,300.00  

SCOA 2.93 2.93 2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00 1                           100                              264.00  

SEPLAT 556.60 501.10 501.10 501.10 -55.50 -9.97 36                      26,329                  13,199,330.60  

SKYAVN [BLS] 4.19 4.19 4.19 4.19 0.00 0.00 2                             11                                45.98  

STANBIC 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 0.00 0.00 44                    186,598                    7,045,038.90  

STERLNBANK 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 26                    810,032                    1,558,207.58  

STUDPRESS 1.99 1.99 1.99 1.99 0.00 0.00 1                           450                              981.00  

TOTAL 120.00 129.50 129.50 129.50 9.50 7.92 58                      42,682                    5,512,981.60  

TRANSCORP 1.02 1.04 1.02 1.02 0.00 0.00 68                 7,185,732                    7,342,438.07  

TRIPPLEG 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.00 0.00 1                        1,500                              870.00  

UACN 7.65 7.50 7.10 7.50 -0.15 -1.96 88                 1,911,949                  13,896,774.90  

UAC-PROP 1.16 1.05 1.05 1.05 -0.11 -9.48 44                 3,006,315                    3,163,280.02  

UBA 6.20 6.20 6.10 6.15 -0.05 -0.81 118                 2,944,761                  18,125,739.80  

UBN [BLS] 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 12                    171,823                    1,202,788.50  

UCAP 2.12 2.12 2.12 2.12 0.00 0.00 42                    437,762                       927,185.44  

UNILEVER 29.00 26.70 26.70 26.70 -2.30 -7.93 18                    279,137                    7,467,028.45  

UNIONDAC 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.01 4.35 3                    112,900                         26,998.00  

UNITYBNK 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.00 0.00 9                    250,761                       159,648.60  

UPL 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 0.00 0.00 1                        3,500                           4,410.00  

VITAFOAM 3.90 3.90 3.90 3.90 0.00 0.00 6                      88,705                       351,377.70  

WAPCO [BLS] 16.00 15.90 15.80 15.90 -0.10 -0.63 59                    479,296                    7,575,763.95  

WAPIC 0.34 0.35 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 25                 2,649,662                       912,133.16  

WEMABANK 0.61 0.61 0.59 0.59 -0.02 -3.28 16                    891,281                       530,208.09  

ZENITHBANK 18.50 18.95 18.55 18.65 0.15 0.81 206                 2,659,812                  49,693,704.70  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard  and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing  and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard,   Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


